

2021-2022 Academic Year Dues and Fees Structure



ΑΕΠ

DEVELOPING LEADERSHIP
for the JEWISH COMMUNITY

aepi.org

DUES AND FEES

The fee structure for the 2021-2022 academic year, per semester, can be found below, in U.S. dollars:

	2021-2022 Rates
Membership Dues	\$85.00
Health and Safety Fees	\$127.00
GreekLifeEdu (GL.edu) Surcharge*	\$90.00
New Member Fee	\$495.00
GreekLifeEdu (GL.edu) Completion Credit**	(\$45.00)
Convention Education Fee***	\$1,125.00

*billed for each **member** that has not completed GreekLifeEdu

credited for each **new member who completes GreekLifeEdu within one month of induction

***your chapter will receive **three** free registrations for the 2022 Convention after paying this fee

THERE ARE SEVERAL DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE TO YOUR CHAPTER.

A 10% discount will be applied for all dues and Health & Safety fees, if paid in full, by September 1 for fall semester and quarter fees, February 1 for spring semester and winter quarter fees, and April 1 for spring quarter fees. Please work with your Educational Leadership Consultant (ELC) to invoice Brothers and collect fees over the summer. Having money in the bank to hit the ground running with rush and operations will be key moving into this fall.

DUE TO RISING CLAIMS IN THE INDUSTRY, WE ARE ANTICIPATING AN INCREASE IN INSURANCE COSTS FOR 2022-2023 OF \$35. DISCOUNTS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO YOUR CHAPTER STARTING IN THE FALL OF 2022 BY PERFORMING SOME ACTIVITIES DURING THE 2021-2022 SCHOOL YEAR THAT CAN SAVE YOU \$30 PER BROTHER. BY TAKING ADVANTAGE OF THESE DISCOUNTS, YOUR CHAPTER WILL HELP US TO BE BETTER EQUIPPED TO NEGOTIATE FUTURE RATES WITH OUR CARRIERS.

If 90% of your chapter attends an approved Health & Safety Seminar during the 2021-2022 school year and submits proof of completion to their ELC, the chapter will receive a discount of \$10 per Brother in the fall of 2022.

If 100% of your chapter completes GL.edu, as of the billing date, the chapter will receive a discount of \$10 per Brother in the fall of 2022.

If your chapter Master attends the AEPi Master's Academy in January, the chapter will receive a discount of \$5 per Brother in the fall of 2022.

If your chapter maintains an active Judicial Board during the 2021-2022 school year, the chapter will receive a discount of \$5 per Brother in the fall of 2022.

Your ELC will be working with you on the above items so that you are able to take advantage of lower costs of membership.